

(Rev. 10/02)	PARTMENT OF COMMERCI 3. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HUNTAIR, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Oregon Limited Liability Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:HUNTAIR INC. Internal Address: Street Address:11555 S.W. Myslony Street City:_TualatinState:_OR_Zip:_97062 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/14/03	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Oregon Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tetal number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul L. Havel	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	02/24/03
Name of Person Significal Name of Person Significal Name of Person Significal Name of Person Significal Name of Person Signification Name of Person Name of Per	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document: Date 2
003 DBYRNE 00000133 2041936 Commissioner of Patent of Washingto	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
521\	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0917

Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

HUNTAIR, LLC: Huntair, LLC, a dissolved Oregon limited liability company

HUNTAIR INC.: HUNTAIR INC., an Oregon corporation with offices at

11555 S.W. Myslony Street, Tualatin, Oregon 97062

Trademark: HUNTAIR (U.S. Registration No. 2.041,936)

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment is executed in connection with the voluntary dissolution of Huntair, LLC, and the formation of HUNTAIR INC., all occurring in January 1997 ("Transaction").

- 1. The parties hereby acknowledge and confirm that, as part of the Transaction, the Trademark was assigned from Huntair, LLC to HUNTAIR INC, together with the associated goodwill of the business. The members of Huntair, LLC voluntarily dissolved and liquidated the limited liability company and transferred all of its assets to HUNTAIR INC. Those assets included the Trademark.
- 2. This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other appropriate office by any party.

DATED this _____ day of February, 2003.

HUNTAIR, LLC

David E. Benson, Principal Manager

HUNTAIR INC.

David E. Benson, President

Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

PDXDOCS:1333684.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0918